ORDINANCE NO.421 AVMENDING ORDI #42[AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING TRUCK ROUTES WITHIN THE TOWN LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF ANTHONY. TEXAS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ANTHONY, TEXAS, THAT:

Authority:

Pursuant to Article 670ld of the Texas Revised Civil Statutes, the Town of Anthony, Texas, hereby establishes the following truck routes and otherwise regulates the travel of trucks within the Anthony municipal limits.

Truck Routes:

The following streets, as designated herein below, are hereby established as truck routes:

- 1. FM 1905: from Interstate 10 frontage road; Desert North to Wildcat DR.
- 2. Wildcat DR (Spur 6): from FM 1905 to main street (SH 20)
- 3. Main Street: From Stateline on State Highway (SH 20) to the city limits on the southwest side of Anthony, Texas

Heavy Hauling Prohibited:

No person shall operate any vehicle in excess of twenty-six (26') feet in length, eight (8') feet in width, or thirteen (13') feet-six (6") inches in height upon any of the streets or part of streets not specifically authorized by this Ordinance.

Exception:

Vehicles, with or without trailers, exceeding twenty-six feet in length, eight feet in width, or thirteen feet six inches in height, shall not be operated on any of the streets listed; provided however, such vehicles will be allowed to operate upon such street if such vehicle is making a pickup or delivery on such streets or must use such streets to gain the only available access to a destination where the vehicle will be making a pickup or delivery.

Misdemeanor:

Any person violating the terms of this Ordinance shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and fined in a sum not to exceed five hundred (\$500.00) dollars.

That this Ordinance was duly enacted with all the requisites and formalities incident thereto the enactment of ordinances, and such is evidenced by the below signatures

SIGNED AND ENACTED this A day of 2013

Attest:

Cynthia Clarke
Town Clerk

Approved:

Richard Contreras
Town Attorney

Misdemeanor:

Any person violating the terms of this Ordinance shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and fined in a sum not to exceed five hundred (\$500.00) dollars.

That this Ordinance was duly enacted with all the requisites and formalities incident thereto the enactment of ordinances, and such is evidenced by the below signatures.

SIGNED AND ENACTED this day of a 2004

Art Franco Mayor

Attest:

Myrian P. Uribe

Town Clerk

Approved:

Richard Contreras

Town Attorney

ORDINANCE NO. 421

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING TRUCK ROUTES WITHIN THE TOWN LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF ANTHONY, TEXAS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ANTHONY, TEXAS, THAT:

Authority

Pursuant to Article 6701d of the Texas Revised Civil Statutes, the Town of Anthony, Texas, hereby establishes the following truck routes and otherwise regulates the travel of trucks within the Anthony municipal limits.

Truck Routes:

The following streets, as designated herein below, are hereby established as truck routes:

Interstate 10 to Wildcat Dr.

Main Street

Heavy Hauling Prohibited:

No person shall operate any vehicle in excess of twenty-six (26') feet in length, eight (8') feet in width, or thirteen (13') feet - six (6") inches in height upon any of the streets or part of streets not specifically authorized by this Ordinance.

Exception:

Vehicles, with or without trailers, exceeding twenty-six feet in length, eight feet in width, or thirteen feet six inches in height, shall not be operated on any of the streets listed; provided however, such vehicles will be allowed to operate upon such street if such vehicle is making a pickup or delivery on such streets or must use such streets to gain the only available access to a destination where the vehicle will be making a pickup or delivery.